	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE II JREAU OF LAND MANA	1RTES	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018			
SUNDRY	 Lease Serial No. NMNM014103 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 					
Do not use thi abandoned wel						
SUBMIT IN 1						
1. Type of Well	8. Well Name and No. LITTLEFIELD AB	FED 8				
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO EPMail: Sheila.Fisher@dvn.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-20279	<u></u>
^{3a.} Address PO BOX 250 ARTESIA, NM 88211	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 575-748-1829			10. Field and Pool or I SHUGART YAT	Exploratory Area ES	
4. Location of Well <i>(Footage, Sec., T.</i>)			11. County or Parish, EDDY COUNTY		
12. CHECK THE AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF ACTION			
□ Notice of Intent	 Acidize Alter Casing 	—			tion (Start/Resume) nation	□ Water Shut-Off □ Well Integrity
🛛 Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	🗖 Nev	v Construction	🗖 Recom	plete	Other
Final Abandonment Notice	 Change Plans Convert to Injection 		Plug and Abandon 🔲 Tempo Plug Back 🛛 🕅 Water 1		rarily Abandon Disposal	
 following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f 1. This well is producing from 2. Water produced is approximal. There is one 500bbl water 4. Water will be piped to the a AB Battery via transfer pump for 14(location of this well include suction tanks and it is dispose Shugart Unit 3(location of Unit a) API # 30-015-20434 and b) 	andonment Notices must be fi inal inspection. the Shugart Yates. mately 10 BWPD tank located at the Littlef a) Littlefield Waterflood P to 3 injection wells one of d) b.) East Shugart Unit 1 d into 12 injection wells v t 3 included)a.) Devon Er	Ied only after all SEE ATT CONDITION ield AB Fed E roject-water tu which is the Waterflood Fa via trunk line c	requirements, includ ACHED FOR S OF APPROVAL attery. ravels from the Li Littlefield AB Fed acility where it tra one of which is the tion b.) Agua Su	ing reclamation ttlefield vels to e East cia) LLC.	MAR 3	2017
D.J. Not has 2	611 Inspect.	on /	Acce	pted for re	cord - NMOCD ダーノマー ノマ	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENER Committed to AFMSS for	GY PRODUCT	ON CO LP, sent f	o the Carls	bad State ()	CONSERVATIO
Name (Printed/Typed) SHEILA A	FISHER		Title FIELD A	ADMIN SUF	PORT	PR 1 0 2017
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 11/30/20	016		
	THIS SPACE FO	DR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE	RECEIVED
Approved By	Juch		Title E	PS		3/3///
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivicity would entitle the applicant to condu- which would entitle the applicant to condu-	itable title to those rights in the	s not warrant or e subject lease	Office C	FC		
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	crime for any pe to any matter w	rson knowingly and ithin its jurisdiction.	willfully to m	ake to any department or	agency of the United
instructions on page 2)						**

¢

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **

Additional data for EC transaction #359319 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

5. a) SW4SE4, Sec 22, T18S, R31E b) NE4NE4, Sec 34, T18S, R31E

6. a) R-4438 b) R-3059

.

\$

WATER PRODUCTION & DISPOSAL INFORMATION

In order to process your disposal request, the following information must be completed in full

Site Name: Littlefield AB Fed 8

1. Name(s) of formation(s) producing water on the lease: Shugart Yates

2. Amount of water produced from all formations in barrels per day: 10bbls

4. How water is stored on lease: 1 500bbl water tank at the Littlefield AB Fed Battery

5. How water is moved to the disposal facility: Piped

6. Identify the Disposal Facility by:

A. Facility Operators Name: a) Devon Energy Corporation b) Agua Sucia LLC

B. Facility or well name/number: a) Littlefield Waterflood Project-water travels from the Littlefield AB Battery via transfer pump to 3 injection wells one of which is the Littlefield AB Fed 14(location of this well included) b) East Shugart Unit Waterflood Facility-water travels to suction tanks where it is disposed into 12 injection wells via trunk line one of which is the East Shugart Unit 3(location of Unit 3 included)

C. Type of Facility or well (WDW) (WIW): a) WIW b) WIW

D.1) Location by ¹ / ₄ ¹ / ₄ SW/4 SE/4	Section 22	Township 18S	Range 31E
D.2) Location by ¹ / ₄ ¹ / ₄ NE/4 NE4	Section 34	Township 18S	Range 31E

Submit to this office, 620 EAST GREENE ST, CARLSBAD NM, 88220, the above required information on a Sundry Notice 3160-5. Submit 1 original and 5 copies, within abatement period. (This form may be used as an attachment to the Sundry Notice.)

5-7-70 Redissectivity, Log 30-015-20299 OGRID 169355 PROP 23446 POOI 56439

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

11-16-12 R-4438

(1) That the applicant, Gulf Oil Corporation, is hereby authorized to institute a waterflood project in the Shugart Yates-Seven Rivers, Queen-Grayburg Pool by the injection of water into the Queen formation through the following-described wells in Section 22, Township 18 South, Range 31 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

Federal "AB" Littlefield Well No. 9, Unit H Federal "AB" Littlefield Well No. 10, Unit B Federal "AB" Littlefield Well No. 14, Unit O

(2) That injection in each of the aforesaid wells shall be through internally plastic-coated tubing set in a packer located as near as is practicable to the uppermost perforation; that the casing-tubing annulus of each injection well shall be locaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a pressure gauge at the surface.

	N. M. O. C. C), COP¥	
Form 9-331 (May 1963)	U TED STATES	SUBMIT IN TRI	
DEP	ARTMENT OF THE INTER	RIOR verse side)	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
	GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	Apy N	A. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE OF TRIBE NAME
	NOTICES AND REPORTS	ON WELLS	V
(Do not use this form for Use "Al	proposals to drill or to deepen or plug PPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such	y back to a different reservoir. proposals.)	
1. OIL CX GAS			7. UNIT AGEBEMENT NAME
WELL WELL OT	HER	<u> </u>	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME
	lefining Company		Binkle #A*
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		MAY 1 0 1	986. WELL NO.
P. O. Box 1978	, Roswell, New Mexi	CO	13
See also space 17 below.)	ation clearly and in accordance with a	ARTESIA, OF	10. FILLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At surface			11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLE. AND
990' PML, 330'	FEL (Unit Letter A	()	SURVEY OR AREL
			Sec. 34, 2-185, R-3
14. PERMIT NO.	15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether	DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
			Zady K.N.
16. Che	ck Appropriate Box To Indicate	Nature of Notice, Report, or	Other Data
NOTICE OF	F INTENTION TO:	SUBS	BOULINT REPORT OF:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF	PULL OR ALTER CASING	WATER SHUT-OFF	BEPAIEING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT	MULTIPLE COMPLETE	FBACTURE TREATMENT	ALTERING CASING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	ABANDON* CHANGE PLANS	SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING	ABANDONMENT ⁴
	o water injection x	(NOTE: Report resu	ilts of multiple completion on Well mpletion Report and Log form.)
	above well to a wa		
1. Set CI	IBP in 7" casing at	3480',	
	ate Yates and Queen		t shot at 2804, 2807,
	2018, 3324 ± 3330'		
3. Treat	these new perfs w/l	000 gallons 15% H	Clagid and ball
send.		allons of fresh w	ater & 30,0000 of 20/4
	e string of 2" tubi	DG W/hookwall Dag	Par bot at 25001
5. Inject	water into above n	ew perfs and exis	ting perfs 2632-to
2735 a	nd 3402 to 3440.		e la companya de la c
			in a second second
			Con Contraction
			MASIM TAU BY
			W.C. C. C. Straken
			S. CEAR.
18. I hereby certifyingingle Suga			Her set at 2590". ting parts 2632 to RECTANDED NAP UEULUS WINETOD SUEULUS WINETOD
SIGNED O. D. Bretche	TITLE D	ist. Drilling Sup	ervisers 5-6-66
(This space for Federal or St	ate office use)		
APPROVED BY	TITLE		DATE
APPROV			
	Seen. Sher		
MAY 9 19bt	*C	ons on Reverse Side	
Rupple Ban	Jee instructio	nd on neverse jige	
ACTING DISTRICT ENGIN			

Ľ

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

7/10/14